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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION 59

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 8 FEBRUARY 2018
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 1-2018)

59.	Ms D Kohler (DA) to ask the Minister of Police:

(a) What total number of SA Police Service members were retained after retirement age in terms of section 45(6) of the SA Police Service Act, Act 68 of 1995, in each of the past five financial years and (b) what was the (i) name, (ii) rank, (iii) date of retirement (iv) date of early retirement and (v) reason given in each case?
NW64E
REPLY:

(a)(b)(i)(ii)(iii)(iv)(v)

No National Commissioners or Provincial Commissioners were retained in terms of section 45(6) of the SAPS Act, Act 68 of 1995, in each of the past five financial years.
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